MUNDOLE EQUESTRIAN SHOW JUMPING 2019
Start 10.00
Entries on the day
Catering by Natalie and Euan Fraser Ross-shire

Non ME members £8 per class + £1 First Aid ME Members £7 + £1 First Aid
Class 1 0.45m

Show Dates  
Sun 14 April*

Class 2 0.60m



Sun 28 April*

Class 3 0.70m 


Sat/Sun 04-05 May* Mundole Spring Show EC Fri 26 April

Class 4 0.80m






Qualifiers
Class 5 0.90m



Sun 30 June* 

*Turriff Show Juniors at 0.90m

Class 6 1.00m



Sun 18 Aug**

*Black Isle Show at 0.90m and 1.00m 

Class 7 1.05m



Sun 01 Sept**

** PC Dengie at 0.80m and 0.90m

Class 8 1.10m



Sun 22 Sept**

Class 9 1.20m



Sun 06 Oct**

4 DOUBLE CLEAR ROUNDS 






Sun 27 Oct**

QUALIFY FOR SHOW JUMPING 






Sun 10 Nov**

FINALS IN NOVEMBER





Sun 24 Nov**SJ Finals





Sun 01 Dec**Christmas Show 
ME Gymkhana Sun 21 July Entries close Fri 12 July Open to ALL Schedule on website
MUNDOLE EQUESTRIAN ARENA EVENTS 2019
Start 10.00 Entries on the day Non ME Members £14 + £1 First Aid (ME Members £10 + £1 FA)
Rosettes 1-6 


Catering by Natalie and Euan Fraser Ross-shire Catering 
Classes


Dates
Class 1 0.45m


Sun 13 October

Class 2 0.60m


Sun 03 November

Class 3 0.70m

Class 4 0.80m

Class 5 0.90m

Class 6 1.00m
Rules

1. Entries need to be with Secretary before entering arena

2. Competitors need to have their own insurance

3. All muck and hay to be picked up before leaving box park

4. Do not clean out horsebox/trailer in box park. Please leave it clean and tidy as you find it.

5. The judges decision is final.

6. The organisers reserve the right to refuse entry, or to amend details of the schedule if the instances of the programme require and to cancel any class with insufficient entries.

7. The organisers reserve the right to exclude from the meeting or remove from the show ground any person or property for any reason and without giving a reason.

8. All dogs must be kept on a short lead at all times.

9. The organisers may in any dispute or any other matter act or decide in any manner they think fit.

10. Liability – Save for the death or personal injury caused by the negligence of ME or anyone for who they are in law responsible, neither ME to which these rules apply or any agent, other employee or representative accept any liability for any accident, loss, damage, injury or illness to horses, riders, spectators or any person whatsoever whether caused by their negligence, breach of contract or any other way. Entries are only accepted on this understanding.

